Case 17-48021 Doc 1 Filed 11/22/17 Entered 11/22/17 13:14:28 Main Document Pg 1 of 12

Fill in this information to identify your case:				
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:				
EASTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI	_			
Case number (if known)	Chapter	_11	_	
				Check if this an amended filing

Official Form 201

Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

4/16

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). For more information, a separate document, *Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals*, is available.

1.	Debtor's name	DAC, Incorporated	
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years	DBA Direct Advertising Consultants DBA Hazel	
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names	DBA Show Me Trophies & Awards DBA Washington Promotional Group	
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	43-1637378	
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business
		1100 Stafford Street, Suite 200 Washington, MO 63090	
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Franklin County	Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business
			Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)	www.diradco.com	
6.	Type of debtor		LOV and Line to Allia Mills Dord and his (LLD)
	,,,	Corporation (including Limited Liability Company (L	LCC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))
		Partnership (excluding LLP)	
		☐ Other. Specify:	

Case 17-48021 Doc 1 Filed 11/22/17 Entered 11/22/17 13:14:28 Main Document Pg 2 of 12 Case number (if known)

D = l- 4 = -	-	_
Debtor).

AC, Incorporated

7.	Describe debtor's business	☐ Hea ☐ Sing ☐ Rail ☐ Stoo ☐ Con ☐ Clea ☐ Non ☐ Inve	alth Care B gle Asset R road (as d ckbroker (a nmodity Br aring Bank he of the ab ck all that a exempt en estment co	Real Estefined as defined oker (a (as de pove apply tity (as mpany						
					an Industry Classifica urts.gov/four-digit-natio			describes debtor.		
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Check c □ Cha □ Cha □ Cha □ Cha	pter 7 pter 9 pter 11. <i>C</i>	heck a	are less than \$2,566 The debtor is a small business debtor, atta statement, and feder procedure in 11 U.S. A plan is being filed accordance with 11 U.S. The debtor is required Exchange Commission attachment to Volunt (Official Form 201A)	,050 (amount I business det ach the most re ral income tax C. § 1116(1)(E with this petitic blan were solic J.S.C. § 1126(act to file period on according tary Petition for with this form	subject to adjustment of the subject to adjustment of the subject to adjust ment of the subject to	cluding debts owed to in at on 4/01/19 and every U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the statement of operations se documents do not exist one or more classes of ple, 10K and 10Q) with a Securities Exchange Action for Bankruptcy under ties Exchange Act of 19	3 years after that). e debtor is a small s, cash-flow ist, follow the creditors, in the Securities and Act of 1934. File the er Chapter 11	
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	■ No.								
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.		District			When				
			District			When		Case number		
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor? List all cases. If more than 1,	□ No ■ Yes.								
	attach a separate list		Debtor District	See	Attachment	When		Relationship Case number, if known		

Case 17-48021 Doc 1 Filed 11/22/17 Entered 11/22/17 13:14:28 Main Document Pg 3 of 12 Case number (if known)

Debtor	DAC, Incorporated	

	_	-,	 _
Na	m	_	

11.	Why is the case filed in this district?	Check all that apply:						
	uns district?			cipal place of business, or principal assets i n or for a longer part of such 180 days than				
		П А	bankruptcy case concerning d	ebtor's affiliate, general partner, or partners	hip is pending in this district.			
12.	Does the debtor own or have possession of any	■ No						
	real property or personal property that needs	☐ Yes.	Answer below for each prope	erty that needs immediate attention. Attach	additional sheets if needed.			
	immediate attention?		Why does the property nee	ed immediate attention? (Check all that ap	pply.)			
			☐ It poses or is alleged to pe	ose a threat of imminent and identifiable ha	zard to public health or safety.			
			What is the hazard?					
			☐ It needs to be physically s	secured or protected from the weather.				
				ods or assets that could quickly deteriorate of meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related				
			Other					
			Where is the property?					
				Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code				
			Is the property insured?					
			□ No					
			☐ Yes. Insurance agency					
			Contact name					
			Phone					
	Statistical and admin	istrative i	information					
13.	Debtor's estimation of available funds	. (Check one:					
	available fullus	I	Funds will be available for d	listribution to unsecured creditors.				
			☐ After any administrative exp	enses are paid, no funds will be available to	unsecured creditors.			
14.	Estimated number of	1 -49		1 ,000-5,000	□ 25,001-50,000			
	creditors	50-99	9	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
		<u> </u>		□ 10,001-25,000	☐ More than100,000			
		□ 200-9	999					
15.	Estimated Assets	□ \$0 - \$	\$50,000	■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
			001 - \$100,000	☐ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
			,001 - \$500,000 ,001 - \$1 million	□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion ☐ More than \$50 billion			
		□ \$500	,001 - \$1 million	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion			
16.	Estimated liabilities	□ \$0 - \$	\$50,000	■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion			
			001 - \$100,000	☐ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion			
			,001 - \$500,000 ,001 - \$1 million	□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion ☐ More than \$50 billion			
		□ ⊅500	,001 - \$1 IIIIII0II	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	iviore trait \$50 billion			

Case 17-48021 Doc 1 Filed 11/22/17 Entered 11/22/17 13:14:28 Main Document Pg 4 of 12 Case number (if known)

Debtor

DAC, Incorporated

Name	

Request for Relief,	Declaration, a	and Signatures
---------------------	----------------	----------------

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

17.	Declaration and signature
	of authorized
	representative of debtor

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on November 22, 2017 MM / DD / YYYY

X	/s/Ti	mothy M. Roewe	Timothy M. Roewe
	Signa	ture of authorized representative of debtor	Printed name
	Title	President	

18. Signature of attorney

/s/ J. Talbot Sa	nt, Jr.		Date	November 22, 2017	
Signature of attorn	ney for debtor			MM / DD / YYYY	
J. Talbot Sant,	Jr.				
Printed name					
Affinity Law Gr	oup, LLC				
Firm name					
1610 Des Peres	s Road				
Suite 100					
Saint Louis, Mo	O 63131				
Number, Street, C	City, State & ZIP Code				
Contact phone	314-872-3333	Email address	tsant@aff	initylawgrp.com	

Bar number and State

35324

Case 17-48021 Doc 1 Filed 11/22/17 Entered 11/22/17 13:14:28 Main Document Pg 5 of 12 Case number (if known)

Debtor

DAC, Incorporated

Chapter 11	
	Chapter 11

Check if this an amended filing

FORM 201. VOLUNTARY PETITION

Pending Bankruptcy Cases Attachment

Debtor	Roewe, LLC			Relationship to you	Affiliate
District	Western District of Missouri	When	10/19/17	Case number, if known	17-21006-drd7
Debtor	Timothy M. Roewe and Lona S. Ro	ewe		Relationship to you	Principals
District	Eastern District of Missouri	When	10/30/17	Case number, if known	17-47469
Debtor	TMR, LLC			Relationship to you	Affiliate
District	Eastern District of Missouri	When	8/29/17	Case number, if known	17-45907

Fill in this information to identify the case:	
Debtor name DAC, Incorporated	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: EASTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI	
Case number (if known)	
`	☐ Check if this is an amended filing
Official Form 202	
Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individ	ual Debtors 12/15
An individual who is authorized to act on behalf of a non-individual debtor, such as a corporation or particle orm for the schedules of assets and liabilities, any other document that requires a declaration that is not amendments of those documents. This form must state the individual's position or relationship to the deand the date. Bankruptcy Rules 1008 and 9011. WARNING Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement, concealing property, or obtaconnection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, 1519, and 3571.	t included in the document, and any btor, the identity of the document, ining money or property by fraud in
Declaration and signature	
I am the president, another officer, or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized a individual serving as a representative of the debtor in this case.	gent of the partnership; or another
I have examined the information in the documents checked below and I have a reasonable belief that the in	nformation is true and correct:
Schedule A/B: Assets–Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B)	
Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form 206D)	
☐ Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F)	
Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G)	
Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)	
Summary of Assets and Liabilities for Non-Individuals (Official Form 206Sum)	
 ☐ Amended Schedule ☐ Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and 	d Are Not Insiders (Official Form 204)
Other document that requires a declaration	d Are Not maiders (Official Form 204)
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.	
Executed on November 22, 2017 X /s/ Timothy M. Roewe	
Signature of individual signing on behalf of debtor	
Timethy M. Poous	
Timothy M. Roewe Printed name	
President	
Position or relationship to debtor	

Case 17-48021 Doc 1 Filed 11/22/17 Entered 11/22/17 13:14:28 Main Document Pg 7 of 12

Fill in this information to identify the case:		
Debtor name DAC, Incorporated		
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: EASTI	RN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI	☐ Check if this is an
Case number (if known):		amended filing

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim. Total claim, if Deduction for value Unsecured claim		
Adams Plastics 1125 Carnegie St.		contracts)		partially secured	of collateral or setoff	\$5,283.56
Rolling Meadows, IL						
AT&T Post Office Box 5019 Carol Stream, IL						\$1,409.61
60197 AT&T Long Distance						\$1,284.24
(5001) P. O. Box 5001 Carol Stream, IL 60197						
AT&T Long Distance (5017) P.O. Box 5017 Carol Stream, IL						\$1,850.61
60197 C.H. Robinson International Inc. P.O. Box 9121 Minneapolis, MN						\$12,274.93
55480-9121 Cox Paper & Printing 1160 Carter Road Owensboro, KY 42301						\$61,458.75
Curlson Sericur Industries Inc. P. O. Box 333 Plainview, NY 11803						\$4,870.00
Datamax International Inc. 132 Nassau Street New York, NY 10038						\$3,442.00

Case 17-48021 Doc 1 Filed 11/22/17 Entered 11/22/17 13:14:28 Main Document Pg 8 of 12

Debtor DAC, Incorporated Case number (if known)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	ngent, ated, or lf the claim is fully unsecured, fill in claim is partially secured, fill in total		m amount and deduction for	
				Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim	
Dexter Hospitality P.O. Box 3337 Springfield, MO 65808						\$8,056.16	
New Frontier Bank 1771 Zumbehl Road Saint Charles, MO 63303		843 5'x8' Printer	Unliquidated Disputed	\$72,843.00	\$30,000.00	\$42,843.00	
Paper Box & Specialty Co. 1505 Sibley Court Sheboygan, WI 53081						\$1,243.54	
Phoenix Converting Co. P.O. Box 188 Jonesburg, MO 63351						\$19,072.24	
Plastic Film Corporation 1287 Naperville Drive						\$39,374.21	
Romeoville, IL 60446 Regency Office Products, LLC 8024 Glenwood Ave., Suite 200						\$3,419.53	
Raleigh, NC 27612 Solidtek USA, Inc. 5 Joanna Court, Suite D East Brunswick, NJ 08816						\$1,425.00	
The Magnet Group P.O. Box 203699 Dallas, TX 75320-3699						\$32,424.96	
United Bags, Inc. 1355 N. Warson Saint Louis, MO 63132						\$7,342.50	
UPS Lockbox 577 Carol Stream, IL 60132-0577						\$8,045.83	
US Ring Binder LP 6800 Arsenal Street Saint Louis, MO 63139						\$1,950.89	

Case 17-48021 Doc 1 Filed 11/22/17 Entered 11/22/17 13:14:28 Main Document Pg 9 of 12

Debtor	DAC, Incorporated	Case number (if known)	
	Name		

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.		
				Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
Warwick Publishing 2601 East Main St. Saint Charles, IL 60174						\$3,000.00

Case 17-48021 Doc 1 Filed 11/22/17 Entered 11/22/17 13:14:28 Main Document Pg 10 of 12

B2030 (Form 2030) (12/15)

United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Missouri

In	re DAC, Incorporated		Case N	lo.	
	·	Debtor(s)	Chapte	r 11	
	DISCLOSURE OF COMPI	ENSATION OF ATTOR	RNEY FOR	DEBTOR(S)	
1.	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and Fed. Bankr. P. 201 compensation paid to me within one year before the fill be rendered on behalf of the debtor(s) in contemplation	ing of the petition in bankruptcy,	or agreed to be p	aid to me, for servi	
	For legal services, I have agreed to accept		\$	30,000.00	
	Prior to the filing of this statement I have received	1	\$	5,000.00	
	Balance Due			25,000.00	
2.	The source of the compensation paid to me was:				
	■ Debtor □ Other (specify):				
3.	The source of compensation to be paid to me is:				
	■ Debtor □ Other (specify):				
4.	■ I have not agreed to share the above-disclosed com	npensation with any other person	unless they are m	embers and associa	ates of my law firm.
	☐ I have agreed to share the above-disclosed compent copy of the agreement, together with a list of the n				my law firm. A
5.	In return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agreed to	render legal service for all aspects	s of the bankrupto	cy case, including:	
	 a. Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, and rendebtor. b. Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules, st. c. Representation of the debtor at the meeting of credit d. [Other provisions as needed] Negotiations with secured creditors to reaffirmation agreements and applications of liens on head of the provision of the debtor at the meeting of credit debtor. 	atement of affairs and plan which itors and confirmation hearing, an reduce to market value; exe ions as needed; preparation	may be required any adjourned	; hearings thereof; ng; preparation a	and filing of
5.	By agreement with the debtor(s), the above-disclosed for Representation of the debtor in any disproceeding.			ices, or any othe	er adversary
		CERTIFICATION			
this	I certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of a bankruptcy proceeding.	any agreement or arrangement for	payment to me for	or representation of	the debtor(s) in
_	November 22, 2017	/s/ J. Talbot Sant,			
	Date	J. Talbot Sant, Jr. Signature of Attorne			
		Affinity Law Grou			
		1610 Des Peres R			
		Suite 100 Saint Louis, MO 6	3131		
		314-872-3333 Fa		5	
		tsant@affinitylaw	grp.com		
		Name of law firm			

Case 17-48021 Doc 1 Filed 11/22/17 Entered 11/22/17 13:14:28 Main Document

Pg 11 of 12 United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Missouri

In re DAC, Incorporated		Case No.	
	Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
LIST OF Following is the list of the Debtor's equity security holders	EQUITY SECURITY which is prepared in accordan		or filing in this Chapter 11 Case
Name and last known address or place of business of holder	curity Class Number of	Securities K	Kind of Interest
Timothy M. Roewe 1100 Stafford Street, Suite 200 Washington, MO 63090		1	00%
DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PI I, the President of the corporation name			
read the foregoing List of Equity Security Holde			
Date November 22, 2017	Signature /s/ Tim	othy M. Roewe y M. Roewe	

Penalty for making a false statement of concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

Case 17-48021 Doc 1 Filed 11/22/17 Entered 11/22/17 13:14:28 Main Document Pg 12 of 12

United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Missouri

In re	DAC, Incorporated			Case No.	
		D	ebtor(s)	Chapter	11
	CORPORATI			DIU E 7007 1)	
	CORPORATE	E OWNERSHIP	SIAIEMENI (RULE 7007.1)	
recusa (are) o	ant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Pro al, the undersigned counsel for DAC , corporation(s), other than the debtor or of the corporation's(s') equity interests.	Incorporated in a governmental u	the above caption unit, that directly	ned action, certif or indirectly ow	fies that the following is a vn(s) 10% or more of any
■ No:	ne [Check if applicable]				
Nove	mber 22, 2017	/s/ J. Talbot Sa	ant .lr		
Date		J. Talbot Sant,	*		
Dute		Signature of A	Attorney or Litiga	ant	
		Counsel for	DAC, Incorporate		
		Affinity Law G	• *		
		1610 Des Pere Suite 100	s Road		
		Saint Louis, M	O 63131		
		314-872-3333 I tsant@affinity	Fax:314-872-3365		
		isani waniiniy	awyi p.com		